

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-21	173 Version:	1	Name:	Amendment 1, Grant Award - Califor of Education - CCTR-6008 - General Development Program - Early Childh	Child Care and
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 9/26/2016			Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	Deputy Superintendent, ASEL	
On agenda:	10/26	6/2016		Final action:	10/26/2016	
Enactment date:	10/26	3/2016		Enactment #:	16-1711	
Title:	Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1617-0065 - Approving Amendment No. 1, Contract No. CCTR-6008, California General Child Care and Development Program, Project No. 01- 8125-00-6 between District and the California Department of Education, decreasing Minimum Days of Operation (MDO) from 244 to 240, for the period July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 16-2173 Amendment 1, Grant Award - California Department of Education - CCTR-6008 - General Child Care and Development Program - Early Childhood Education					
Contact:	ray.m	nondragon@ousd.or	g			
				A - 4		
Date	Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1617-0065 - Approving Amendment No. 1, Contract No. CCTR-6008, California General Child Care and Development Program, Project No. 01-8125-00-6 between District and the California Department of Education, decreasing Minimum Days of Operation (MDO) from 244 to 240, for the period July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.